Dimmable Constant Voltage Driver Specifications
DVP/DVPL Series
Project
Date                         Type
Rev V2.1 Date: 03/11/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202

• Surge protection: L-N: 2kV
• Universal AC input: 100-277 VAC
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DVPL-96W-24VT
Available Models1
Standard
12 VDC
 □ DVP-30W-12VT
 □ DVP-60W-12VT
 □ DVP-96W-12VT
24 VDC
 □ DVP-30W-24VT
 □ DVP-60W-24VT
 □ DVP-96W-24VT
100–277 VAC
Voltage TRIAC
Dimming12 or 24 VDC
Available
Voltage
Series Housing Output Power Output Voltage Dimming Type
DVP
[DiodeDrive, Constant
Voltage, Plastic]
blank [standard] 30W [30W] 12V [12 VDC]
T [TRIAC]60W [60W]
L [linear] 24V [24 VDC]96W [96W]
Linear
12 VDC
 □ DVPL-30W-12VT
 □ DVPL-60W-12VT
 □ DVPL-96W-12VT
24 VDC
 □ DVPL-30W-24VT
 □ DVPL-60W-24VT
 □ DVPL-96W-24VT
SELV
Warranty
• 5-year warranty
CLASS P
P
DVP/DVPL Series
Dimmable Constant Voltage Driver Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Specifications
MODEL DVP/DVPL- 30W-12VT 30W-24VT 60W-12VT 60W-24VT 96W-12VT 96W-24VT
OUTPUT
Output Power 30W 60W 96W
Output Voltage (±5%) 12 VDC 24 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC
Output Current 2500mA 1250mA 5000mA 2500mA 8000mA 4000mA
Output Voltage Ripple LF (Vpp) ≤200mV ≤600mV ≤600mV
Output Channels 1
Line Regulation ±3%
Load Regulation ±5%
Flicker Pst LM<1, SVM<0.4 (tested with constant voltage light strip)
INPUT
Input Voltage 100–277 VAC
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
Power Factor ≥0.95
Input Current
100 VAC 400mA 800mA 1200mA
230 VAC 180mA 300mA 500mA
277 VAC 140mA 250mA 400mA
Inrush Current
(50% Ipeak),
@277VAC
DVP-
15A peak,260us duration
27A peak, 1ms duration
55A peak, 1.2ms duration